

No: KMSCL/EP/673/2024



## KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD

(A Government Of Kerala Undertaking)
Thycaud.P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-14.
Tele Fax No. 0471-2945647

0471-2945646, 0471-2945600

E-mail id: <a href="mailto:eptenders.kmscl@kerala.gov.in">eptenders.kmscl@kerala.gov.in</a>
CIN: U24233KL2007SGC021616
GSTIN: 32AADCK4029M1ZK

www.kmscl.kerala.gov.in

Dated: 28.05.2024

EP Division

## **NOTICE**

Sub:- Tender No.T523(R)/ 2024 - Cancellation Notice - Transvaginal Uterine Artery Clamp - reg.

Ref:- 1. Tender Inviting Notice published dated 16.01.2024

- 2. Technical bid opening held on 05.02.2024 & 09.02.2024 @ 11.00 A M
- 3. Eligible list published on 07.03.2024
- 4. Demonstration/ document evaluation of Transvaginal Uterine Artery Clamp conducted on 03.05.2024
- I. The reports of technical document evaluation/ demonstration of Transvaginal Uterine Artery Clamp as per reference no.

  4th cited above were submitted by the technical committee appointed for the purpose. The details of the tenderers participated in the technical evaluation is as follows:
- A. M/s Kerala Surgical Equipment Co.

Rejected Model: Asco/ Associated Surgical

Reason for rejection: Not meeting the specification

II. Due to administrative reason the tender for KMSCL/EP/T523(R)/1148/2024: Transvaginal Uterine Artery Clamp is cancelled.

Dr. Shibulal A

General Manager